

Amend SB 480 as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 23.55(f)(4), Tax Code (Senate engrossed version, page 1, line 23), strike "in the next fiscal biennium" and substitute "during the next two fiscal bienniums".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 23.55(m), Tax Code (Senate engrossed version, page 2, line 11), strike "in the next fiscal biennium" and substitute "during the next two fiscal bienniums".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 23.55(n), Tax Code (Senate engrossed version, page 2, line 19), strike "fiscal biennium" and substitute "two fiscal bienniums".